#B23:

2007 and 2008
SERFEVIRFSE

BRI

P S RO (=

Table B23 : Work of Special Preventive Programme for AIDS and Viral Hepatitis

2007

2008

Number of Clinics / Treatment Centres (as at end of the year)

PR pUERE | (B F 1K)

HIV Prevention and Health Promotion Programmes

FR TP R

Number of occasions of community education
programmes on AIDS and viral hepatitis

R 1T S TG IR e

Number of attendances at community education
programmes on AIDS and viral hepatitis

&‘]A‘)_rt‘ b)l?’i' ]in Y ?—HE&, JSL‘:FI a‘{* H]gfj,—;fijp [T

Number of education items produced on AIDS and
viral hepatitis

SR (8 B 2 g 19 S g P

Number of education materials distributed on AIDS and
viral hepatitis

3 5 R M I S O TR

Number of calls to the interactive hotlines (AIDS,
hepatitis and sex)

S EEGSCOTURR ~ F E SEIEE E  E
Hit rate of AIDS webpages

ERR A PR

160

143 916

416

741 288

68 493

437 695

203

80 878

395

582 841

54 665

152 868

Clinical Programme

H FH
Number of cases of voluntary counselling and testing
FVRERS D W A i R B E !
Number of new HIV cases
U B
Number of active HIV cases at Integrated Treatment Centre
o P R 1 R R U R R B
Proportion of HIV / AIDS patients on antiretroviral therapy
B 0 Pt IS 1R BB T R BRI O]
Number of attendances at clinic-based health promotion

activities

T EAE ﬁﬁll@l%jﬂ«‘tif"éﬁﬁ& RIS
Number of total clinical attendances

P EAE N S U
ntE’ifo& s

2318

247

1290

65.6%

533

18 786

1746

251

1429

69.1%

570

18 465




