Table B23 : Work of Special Preventive Programme for AIDS and Viral Hepatitis 2007 and 2008

表B23: 二零零七年及二零零八年愛滋病及病毒性肝炎特別預防計劃的工作

	2007	2008
Number of Clinics / Treatment Centres (as at end of the year) 診所/治療中心的數目 (截至年底)	2	2
HIV Prevention and Health Promotion Programmes 愛滋病預防及健康推廣項目		
Number of occasions of community education programmes on AIDS and viral hepatitis 愛滋病及病毒性肝炎社區教育計劃的活動次數	160	203
Number of attendances at community education programmes on AIDS and viral hepatitis 愛滋病及病毒性肝炎社區教育計劃的參加人次	143 916	80 878
Number of education items produced on AIDS and viral hepatitis 所製作有關愛滋病及病毒性肝炎的教育物品數目	416	395
Number of education materials distributed on AIDS and viral hepatitis 所分發有關愛滋病及病毒性肝炎的教育材料數量	741 288	582 841
Number of calls to the interactive hotlines (AIDS, hepatitis and sex) 互動熱線(愛滋病、肝炎及性問題)接獲來電次數	68 493	54 665
Hit rate of AIDS webpages 愛滋病網頁的點擊率	437 695	152 868
Clinical Programme 臨床計劃		
Number of cases of voluntary counselling and testing 自願接受輔導及測試的個案數目	2 318	1 746
Number of new HIV cases 愛滋病病毒感染新症的數目	247	251
Number of active HIV cases at Integrated Treatment Centre 綜合治療中心現正處理的愛滋病病毒感染個案的數目	1 290	1 429
Proportion of HIV / AIDS patients on antiretroviral therapy 接受抗逆轉錄病毒治療的愛滋病病毒感染/愛滋病病人的比例	65.6%	69.1%
Number of attendances at clinic-based health promotion activities 在診所進行的健康促進活動的參加人次	533	570
Number of total clinical attendances 總到診人次	18 786	18 465